RESOLUTION NO,
RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSTY,
AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF CLAIMS,

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Tuckerton in the County of Ocean and the State of New
Jersey, has carefully examined all vouchers presented for payment of claims.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Mayor and Council that the vouchers listed herein
amounting to $454,274.44 be authorized paid.

RECORDED VOTE:

day of

VREELAND

D’AMORE

CURRENT ACCOUNT $ 396,693.40
DOG ACCOUNT $
GENERAL CAPITAL ACCOUNT  [$ 445.30
GRANT FUNDS $
PUBLIC DEFENDER ACCOUNT  |$ 400.00
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL $
WATER/SEWER OPERATING $ 53,325.51
DEVELOPER ESCROW $ 100.00
TRUST ESCROW $
UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST $
FOOD BANK TRUST $ 3,410.23

MARTIN COLANGELO
DUPUIS PETERSON

CERTIFICATION

I, JENNY GLEGHORN, RMC, Clerk of the Borough of Tuckerton, do hereby certify that the foregoing
resolution is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tuckerton Borough Council at a meeting held on the

. 2024.

JENNY GLEGHORN, RMC
BOROUGH CLERK



meeting 12/16/2024

11/21 11/25 12/3 4/30 TOTALS
BILL LIST BILL LIST BILL LIST BILL LIST BILL LIST
#1 #2 43 #4 #5
CURR 1 $ 1,797.40 $387,268.45 $  7,627.55 ) 396,693.40
W/S OP 9 S 498,99 $ 29,397.29 $  23,429.23 S 53,325.51
DEV ESC 13 S -
GEN CAP 4 $ 44530 S 445,30
W/S CAP 10 S -
GRANT 2 S -
ANIMAL 12 S -
PUB DEF 3 : $  400.00 S 400.00
FOOD BK 18 $  1,900.00 $ 85411 $ 656.12 S 3,410.23
S 454,274.44




November 21, 2024

BORCHGH OF TUCKERTON N Page No: I

11:24 Bill List By P.0. Number
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N Void: N 5
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: Y Apryv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice
24-00985 11/20/24 ACME M50 ACME MARKETS INC.
1 GIFTCARDS 2,000.00 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 11/20/24 11/21/24 DECEMBER
2 GIFTCARDS ‘BULK PISCOUNT 100.00- T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 11/20/24 11/21/24 DECEMBER

1,900.00

Total Purchase Orders: I Total P.0. Line Items:

2 Total List Amount:

1,900.00 Total void Amount: (.00




November 21, 2024

BORCUGH OF TUCKERTON
Bill List By P.O. Number

Page No: 2

11:24 m

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Revd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total

TRUSTS T-18 1,900.00 0.00 1,900.00 0.00 0.00 1,900.00
Total Of A1l Funds: 1,800.00 0.00 1,500.00 (.00 0.00 1,900.00




November 27, 2024 : . BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON \,\01\ g?r & ~ Page No: 1
10:22 M . : Bill List By Vendor Name AN C\w

P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last : Revd: Y Held: Y AprviN
Format: Petail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendors: All include Non-Budgeted: Y ,

Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last

vendor # Name . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void . 1099
Item Description . Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc pate Date  Date  Invoice Excl

HOMES D502 H0ME: DEPOT: CREDTISSERVICES s

"24-01010 11/27724 past due balance

1 past due halance R 11/27/24 11/27/24 7/9/24 INVOICE N

Vendor Total:

METLIEEEEMETL IRE S5 GROUPERENEETTS 25
24-01008 11/27/24 NOVEMBER DENTAL
1 NOVEMBER DENTAL 1,797.40 4-01-23-220-113 B EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE R 11727724 11727724 NOVEMBER N

vendor Total: 1,797.40

Total Purchase Orders: 2 Total P.0. Line Items: 2 Total List Amount: 2,296.39  Total void Amount: 0.00




November 27, 2024
10:22 am

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
Bi11 List By Vendor Nane

Page No: 2

Totals hy Year-Fund

Fund Description . Fund Budget Revd Budget Held  Budget Total  Revenue Total /L Total Total
CURRENT FUND . 4-01 1,797.40 (.00 1,797.40 0.00 0.00 1,797.40
WATER SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND  4-09 498,99 0.00 498,99 0.00 .00 498.99

Total of A1l Funds: 2,296.39 0.00 Z,296.39 0.00 0.00 2,296,379




December 3, 2024 . ° BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON : } Page No: 1

09:30 AM ‘ : ) Bil1 List By Vendor Name y
P.0. Type: ATl Inciude Project. Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: ¥ void: N
Range: First “to Last . Rovd: Y Held: v Aprvi N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes : : Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
vendor # Wame . . .
PG # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  chk/void 1099

Item Description- Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date -  Invoice Excl

mx CZHmoxgm SANZART

H OFFICER UNIFORMS SANZARI

vendor Total:

266.00 4-01-25-240-032

AELL

24-00992 HH\NH\NL MEETINGS
1 PRIDE AND CELEBRATION MEETING
2 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MEETING

Vendor Total:

Nhaoammm HH\NM\NL NOVEMBER
1 NOVEMBER 5500-1304-140
2 NOVEMBER 5500-5499-540.
3 NOVEMBER 5502-2445-724
4 NOVEMBER 5300-7692-555
5 NOVEMBER- 5500-8346-110
0 NOVEMBER 5502-2078-368
7 NOVEMBER 5500-4852-038
8 NOVEMBER 5500-7529-831
9 NOVEMBER 5001-5429-512
10 NOVEMBER 5500-0133-029
11 NOVEMBER 5500-7777-745
12 NOVEMBER 5500-7256-906
13 NOVEMBER 5500-8325-882
14 NOVEMBER 5500-4055-7312
15 NOVEMBER 5500-5708-601
16 NOVEMBLR 3500-4055-574

TLANTICCITY- ELECTRICE

75.00 4-01-30-420-011
75.00 4-01-21-170-001
150.00

150,00

11.25  4-01-31-430-071
286.22 4-01-31-430-071
50.35  4-01-31-430-071
94,04 4-01-31-430-071
255.96 4-01-31-430-071
846,28 4-01-31-430-071
58.51 4-01-31-430-071
13.58  4-01-31-430-071
68.30  4-01-31-430-071
7777 4-09-55-502-071
214,52 4-09-55-502-071
107,22 4-09-55-502-071
3,123.00 4-09-55-502-071
223,77 4-09-55-502-071
0.00 4-09-55-502-071
48.90 4-09-55-502-071

B UNIFORMS

11727724 12/03724

B PRIDE & CELEBRATION Séw . R
B ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT S&W ‘ R

B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
8 ELECTRICITY
£ ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY

Bl

SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER

11/21/24 12/03/24
12/03/24 12/03/24

P - R -~ - -0 I -

11/21/24 12/03/24
11/27/24 12/03/24
13/27/24 12/03/24
11/27/24 12/03/24
11727724 12/03/24
11727724 12/03/24
11/27/24 12/03/24
11/27/24 12/03/24
11/27/24 12/03/24
11/27/24 12/03/24
11/27/24 12/03/24
11/27/24 12/03/24
11/27/24 12/03/24
11/27/24 12/03/24
11/27/24 12/03/24
11/27/24 12/03/24

63773

131/20
1272

5500-1304-140
3500-5499-540
5502-2445-724
5500-7692-555
5500-8346-110
3502-2078-368
3500-4852-038
3300-7529-831
5001-5429-512
5500-0133-029
3500-7777-745
5500-7256-906
5500-8325-882
5500-4055-731
3500-5708-601
3500-4055-574

N

=

2 T EE S EEEEaEa e



December 3, 2024 : : BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON _ Page No: 2
09:30 amM _ Bil1 List By Vendor Name

vendor # Name . . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type S First  Revd chk/void o 1099
Item Description ; Amount - Charge Account  Acct Type Description . _ Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl

‘ _ ECTRICEHET Continied:
E 00989 E\E\z zo<mzmmm Qﬁszmﬁ_
17 NOVEMBER 5500-5895-226 61.49 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 11/27/24 12/03/24 5500-5895-226 N
18 NOVEMBER 5500-5451-475 < 20010 4-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY: R 11727724 12/03/24  5500-5451-475 N
19 NOVEMBER 5500-3474-121 44,67 4-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 12/02/24 12/03/24 5500-5474-121 N
20 NOVEMBER 5500-0470-983 219.30 4-01-31-430-071 " R ELECTRICITY . R 12/02/24 12/03/24 5500-0470-983 N
21 NOVEMBER 5500-0470-470 213.96 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 12/02/24 12/03/24 - 5500-0470-470 N
22 NGVEMBER 5001-4045-970 14.66 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 12/02/24 12/03/24 5001-4045-970 W
23 NOVEMBER 5500-7255-569 . 167.61 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 12/02/24 12/03/24 5500-7255-569 N
24 NOVEMBER 5500-3646-985 23.29  4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 12/02/24 12/03/24 5500-3646-985 N
25 NOVEMBER 5500-7691-813 06.11 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 12/02/24 12/03/24 5500-7691-813 N
6,310.81 .

vendor Total: 6,310.81

ATLAN O1.;ATLANTIC:PLUMBING :SUPPLY; CORP:

24-00984 11/18/24 PARTS
1 PARTS 2,187.00 4-09-55-502-031 B CHEMICALS & GASES - WATER R

vendor Total: 2,187.00

BAKERIND /. BAKER INDUSTRIES, LEC,
24-00999 HH\NH\E PROFESSIONAL mmmﬁmmm

1 NOVEMBER SERVICES 2,800.00 4-09-55-502-077 B LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES R 11/21/24 12/03/24 NOVEMBER N
2 DECEMBER SERVICES N_%o.% 4-09-55-502-077 B LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES R 11721724 12/03/24 DECEMBER N
5,600.00 .

vendor Total: 5,600.00

BERGEYS _ -, BERGEY'S*INC.-
24-00972 11/13/24 TRUCK PARTS

L TRUCK PARTS 1,458.22 4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT, R 11/13/24 12/03/24 90702214001 N

2 TRUCK PARTS C - 27146 4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT. R 11/21/24 12/03/24 907022140.02 N

3 TRUCK PARTS 44.76 4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT. R 11/21/24 12/03/24 907022140.03 N
1,774.44

vendor Total: 1,774.44




December 3, 2024 ; BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON . Page No: 3
{19:30 av = Bi1l List By Vendor Name

vendor # Wame ) .
PO # PO Date Description fontract PO Type o First  Rovd chk/void . . 1099
Item Description ‘ Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description - stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Tnvoice Excl

T

CASA. PAY:2 CASAT PAYROLIZ SERVICE:

24-00991 11/21/24 PAYROLL FEES

1 PAYROLL FEES 235.50 4-01-20-130-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R E\EE 12/03/24 124-9535 N
2 PAYROLL FEES : 229.50 4-01-20-130-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R 12/02/24 12/03/24 125-1088 N
465.00
vendor Total: 465.00 _ : .

CTNDYGAS < CINDY: GASKILL.
24-01001 11/21/24 DECEMBER ng:mq
1 DECEMBER COURT 100.00 4-01-43-490-028 B OTHER PROF.,CONSULT & SPECTAL R 11/21/24 12/03/24 DECEMBER N

Vendor Total: 100.00

CITTA. 502 CITTA; HOLZAPFEL: & ZABARSKY FEE
24-01017 “_.N\ow\mh PROSECUTION NOVEMBER
1 PROSECUTION NOVEMBER

29512 11/26 N

vendor Total: 750.00

f.lmmn.lu e ..Aihﬂ E

2y SRR

- commo 11/21/24 NOVEMBER

1 NOVEMBER 003-9265 356.38 4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 11/21/24 12/03/24 003-9265 N
2 NOVEMBER 004-2640 - 161.37 4-09-55-502-076 - B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 11/21/24 12/03/24 004-2640 N
3 NOVEMBER 004-2681 187.27 4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 12/02/24 12/03/24 . 04-2681 N
4 NOVEMBER 004-2228 126.85 4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 12/03/24 12/03/24 004-2228 N
5 NOVEMBER 003-8051 530.62 " 4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY R 12/03/24 12/03/24 003-8051 N
1,362.49
vendor Total: 1,362.4%

COYNE 50 COYNE .CHEMICAL €O
24-00933 11/18/24 chlorine
1 chlorine 3,209.64 4-09-55-502-031 B CHEMICALS & GASES - WATER

-~

11/18/24 12/03/24 N

Vendor Total: 3,209.64




December 3, 2024 : . BOROUGH OF THCKERTON Page No: 4
09:30 aM _ Bi11 List By Vendor Name

vendor # Name . _
PO # PO Date ‘Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chi/veid 1099

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice EXcl

U- Sg% ENNE _uos@_nmm_sé gmm

1 Power steerning hose 100.62 4-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEHICLES _ R 11/22/24 12/03/24 452-707 N
2 Pawer steerning hose 31.64 4-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEHICLES R 11/27/24 12/03/24 452-700 N
132.26
24-01003 11/22/24 spark plugs
1 spark plugs 71.56 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 11/22/24 12/03/24 452-697 N
vendor Total: 203.82

SRR R

E 01013 ENN\E Bm;mm %92 LEASE
1 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE 131.94  4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 11727724 12703724 3792-3456 N

vendor Total: 131,94
m.%.umzmm . .GARDEN. mdﬁ.m Emom.ﬁ.oﬂmm

24-00993 11/21/24 NOVEMBER TESTING
1 NOVEMBER TESTING 600.00 4-09-55-502-130

R 11/21/24 12/03/24 - $058-0025 N

Vendor Total: 600,00

- GRANTUSO0- GRANTURK_ EQUIPMENT; CO.- % _
24-00973 11/13/24 HYDRAULIC VALVE ASSEMBLY

1 HYDRAULTC VALVE ASSEMBLY 1,993.81 4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT. R 11/13/24 12/03/26 C1I57965-01 N
2 HYDRAULIC VALVE ASSEMBLY S/H 41,41 4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT. R 11/20/24 12/03/24 1157965-01 N
2,035.22

24-00974 11/13/24 TRUCK PARTS STICK VALVE
1 TRUCK PARTS STICK VALVE 275.86  4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT. R 11/13/24 12/03/24 115-7945-01 N

Vendor Total: 2,311.08




December 3, 2024 P BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON : Page No: 5
09:30 A : Bill List 8y vendor Name

Vendor # Name . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type o . First  Rovd  Chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount .Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

GREAT. 257 GREAT -BAY:- REGIONACEVOSZEMS Z2 5

24-00998 11/21/24 DECEMBER SERVICES
1 DECEMBER SERVICES

R 11/21/24 12/03/24 DECEMBER N

vendor Total:

HOME D50 HOME | DEPOT, CREDIT . SERV

24-01005 11/25/24 WATER PLANT SUPPLIES |
1 WATER PLANT SUPPLIES 245,42 4-09-55-502-074 B PLANT OPERATION - WATER

ES:

vendor Total: 245.42

SWANTON - FUEL: 011

24-01011 11/27/24 FUEL
1 FUEL 37903 1,142.35  4-09-55-502-069

Vendor Total: 1,142.35

JOHNSO51. . JOHNSON & TOWERS,. INC
"24-00981 11/15/24 TRUCK REPATRS

1 TRUCK REPAIRS 1,962.17  4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT. R 11/15/24 12/03/24 403012119.01 N

2 TRUCK REPAIRS SHIPPING 37.50 4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT. R 11/20/24 12/03/24 403012119.01 N
A 1,999.67
vendor Total: 1,999.67

LEHFIRE3 - LEW FIRE DISTRICT NO."3

24-00997 11/21/24 DECEMBER SERVICES

1 DECEMBER SERVICES 6,066.66 4-01-25-255-300 N
vendor Total: 6,666. 66
MATT. MIL; %ﬂmms_zﬁcm” ST AL L e
24-01016 12/02/24 YE'OLD asz 'HORSE AND Qx?_am
1 YE'OLD TOWN HORSE AND CARRIAGE 1,600.00 4-01-20-130-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R 12/02/24 12/03/24 N

Vendor Total: 1,000.00




December 3, 2024 : ’ BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON . : Page No: 6
09:30 Am : Bi11 List By vendor Name

vendor # Name . , .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type . First  Revd chk/void . 1099
Ifem Description - Amount Charge Account  Acct Type bescription Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

oy yew s

MCCARDOS 2 MOCARTHYETIREZSERVICEZ CONP
24-00809 09/11/24 truck tires

1 truck tires 997.66 4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT, R 09/11/24 12/03/24 0-19-112705 N
3 backhoe tires 340.00 4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT. _ R 11/25/24 12/03/24 19-003-911 N
1,337.66

<m=aoa Total: 1,337.66

" 24-01012 Eﬁ\z NOVEMBER
1 NOVEMBER 20H05584

B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY R 11/27/24 12/03/24 NOVEMBER N

vendor Total: 37.08

WL N SRS A TURAL GRS O
24-00996 11/21/24 NOVEMBER

1 NOVEMBER 22-0009-6175-84 47.48 4-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 11/21/24 12/03/24 220009617584 N
2 NOVEMBER 22-0011-9811-23 47.48  4-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 11721724 12/03/24 220011981123 N
3 NOVEMBER 01-4998-0406-10 46.76 4-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 11721724 12/03/24 014998040610 N
4 NOVEMBER 22-0011-9811-9v 44,74  4-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE ~ SEWER R 11/21/24 12/03/24 22001198119y M
5 NOVEMBER. 22-0011-9810-60 47.48  4-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 11/21/24 12/03/24 220011981060 N
6 NOVEMBER 22-0006-9545-18 44,74 4-09-55-502-104 " B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 11/21/24 12/03/24 220006954518 N
7 NOVEMBER 22-0018-4064-39 66.64 T-18-13-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD E_ﬁﬁ R 11/21/24 12/03/24 220018406439 N
§ NOVEMBER 22-0015-4230-06 292.07 4-01-31-446-104 B NATURAL GAS R 11/21/24 12/03/24 220015423006 N
9 NOVEMBER 22-0013-4024-63 99.50 4-01-31-446-104 B NATURAL GAS R 11/21/24 12/03/24 220013402463 N
10 NOVEMBER 22-0013-3240-98 42.00 4-01-31-446-104 B NATURAL GAS R 11/21/24 12/03/24 220013324098 N
11 NOVEMBER 22-0018-6307-05 42.52 4-01-31-446-104 B NATURAL GAS R 11/21/24 12/03/24 220018630705 N
12 NOVEMBER 01-4992-7165-19 136.45  4-01-31-446-104 B NATURAL GAS R 11/21/24 12/03/24 01-4992718519 N

957.86

Veridor Total: 957.86

QOCEAN :367 OCEAN "COUNTY  LANDFELL
24-01006 11/25/24 TIPPING FEES
1 TIPPING FEES 15,000.00 4-01-32-46%-103 B LANDFILL TIPPING FEES R 11/25/24 12/03/24 N

COR

Chs

vendor Total: 15,000.00




December 3, 2024
09:30 AM

BOROQUGH OF TUCKERTON
Bill List 8y vendor Name

Page Ko: 7

vendor # Name
PO# PO Date Description
Item Description .

Contract PO Type

Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First  Revd

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date

1099
Invoice Excl

FoLTirs s osem

OEFIC005 % 0FFICE: wbmnnm wHanﬁfgv
24-00979 HH\H#\Nh building mcuuﬁ_mm
1 building supplies
2 building supplies
3 building supplies
4 CREIT MEMO

Vendor Total:

1 FOOD PANTRY PROVISIONS
2 FOOD PANTRY PROVISIONS :
3 FOOD PANTRY PROVISIONS
4 FOOD PANTRY PROVISIONS
5 FOOD PANTRY PROVISIONS

24-00985 11/20/24 FOOD PANTRY PROVISIONS.

30.63  4-09-55-502-036
26,36 4-09-55-502-036
51.19 4-09-55-502-036
51.19- 4-09-55-502-036
26.99
56.99

50.18 T-18-18-813-004
158.72 T-18-18-813-004
73,00 T-18-18-813-004
196.14 T1-18-18-813-004
80.81 T-18-18-813-004

vendor Total:

z_'scg 11/25/24 FUEL
1 FUEL

vendor Total:

RUMPFRET*; RUM

24-01015 12/02/24 PURLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

1 PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

vendor Total:

H BUILDING SUPPLIES

vendor Total;

558.83
538.85

1,031.09 4-09-55-502-069
1,031.09

400.00 T1-03-56-853-001
400.00

43.90 4-09-55-502-036
43.90

B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES

B TUCKERTCN AREA FOOD PANTRY
B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY
B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY
B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY
B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY

B OFFICE SUPPLIES

~ = = x x

11/14/24 12/03/24
11/20/24 12/03/24
11720724 12/03/24
11/20/24 12/03/24

11/20/24 12/03/24
11/20/24 12/03/24
11/20/24 12/03/24
11/20/24 12/03/24
11/20/24 12/03/24

11/25/24 12/03/24

12/02/24 12/03/24

11714724 12/03/24

2615-421
2616-713
2614-002
132981

SHOPRITE 11/17
WALMART 11/18
uses 11/19
AMAZON 11/4
AMAZON 11/14

7513-6638

11/21/24

= = = =

2 EamE =

764575704-00001 N




oo

December 3, 2024 : : BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON -Page No:
09:30 AM . Bi11 List By Vendor Name .

Vendor # Name 3 .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type o - First  Revd Chk/void o 109
Item Description B Amount  ‘Charge Account  Acct Type Description . ; Stat/Chk Enc bate Date  Date  Invoice Excl

TOWNLEH ZE TOWNSHIRZ0F:ETTTL 3
24-00994 11/21/24 2024 o%Em_N h Em_ﬁQHzm
1 2024 QUARTER 4 DISPATCHING 24,958.67 4-01-42-290-021 R 11/21/24 12/03/24 04 2024 N

vendor Total: 24,958.67

E . 4 - @NWMW;WQMQ&& bR
2- SQE HNBNE Naz a DCA FEES :
1 2024 Q3 DCA FEES 1,503.00 4-01-55-915-017 B NJIDCA QTR FEES R 12/02/24 12/03/24 2024 3 N
vendor Total: 1,503.00

TRISH HO - TRISH.HOME CENTER #8743M5

24-00987 11/20/24 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
1 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 2.43  4-09-55-502-030 B MATERTALS & SUPPLIES R 11/20/24 12/03/24 11/15
4-09-55-502-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 12/02/24 12/03/24 12/02

==

2 MATERTALS AND m%_ﬁmm/“‘_, iU 23.98

ﬁi\\m //,fe\ 26.47

<m5aoﬂ Total: 26,47

24-01000 11/21/24 DECEMBER TAX LEVY

1 DECEMBER TAX LEVY 332,705.42  4-01-55-905-010 R 11721724 12/03/24 DEC LEVY N

Vendor Total:  332,705.42

ULINE. . ULTNE i ]
24-00976 11/14/24 mdooﬁ ndmmamﬂ
1 Floor cleaner - 56.00 4-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES . R - 11/14/24 12/03/24 18566-0414 N
2 Floor cleaner S/H - 29.50 4-01-26-310-030 B MATERTALS & SUPPLIES ] R 11727724 12/03/24 18566-0414 N
. 85.50
vendor Total: 85.50

VERTZ033 VERIZON.:
24-00988 11/21/24 zo<m_<_wmx
1 NOVEMBER 450-740-084-0001-84 - 62.34  4-09-55-502-076 - B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS,/TECHNOLOGY R 11/21/24 12/03/24 450746084000184 N
2 NOVEMBER 350-717-386-0001-40 - 271,86 4-09-55-502-076 - B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY R 11/27/24 12/03/24 350717386000140 N




December 3, 2024 ’ : : BORGUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No:
09:30 AM : : Bi11 List By vendor Name

Vendor # Name .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type : First  Rovd chk/void . 1099
Item Description _ Amount - Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

Continug

VERTZO33 VERTZON: 2

24-00988 HH\MH\N# NOVENBER Continued _
3 NOVEMBER 151-885-989-0001-39 201.37  4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 12/02/24 12/03/24 151885983000139 N
535.57 -
vendor Total: 535.57

N?gmmm HH\ NM\HK zo<m3mm_~

1 NOVEMBER 74065745-00001 548.40  4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 11/21/24 12/03/24 997-844-8109 N
2 NOVEMBER 242102318-00001 823.74 4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 12/03/24 12/03/24 242010203180001 N
1,372.14

vendor Total: 1,372.14

Total Purchase Orders; 39 Total P.0. Line Items: 99 Total List Amount: 417,919.85  Total void Amount: 0.00




December 3, 2024 A wg e v e ROROUGH OF TUCKERTON . Page No: 10
09:30 AM Bi17 List By Vendor Name :

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description. Fund Budget Revd Budget Held E_&mﬂ. Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND : 4-01 387,268.45 0.00 387,268.45 0.00° 0.00 . 387,268.4%
WATER SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND  4-09 _29,397.29 0.00 29,397.29 0.00 0.00 29.397.29

Year Total: 416,665.74 .00 416,665.74 0.00 0.60 416,065.74
TRUST FUNDS T-03 460,00 0.00 400,00 0.00 0.00 406,90
TRUSTS T-18 854.11 0.00 854,11 000 0.00 854.11

Year Total: 1,254.11 0.00 1,254.11 0.00 0.00 1,254.11

Total of AT} Funds: 417,919.85 (.00 417,919.85 0.00 0.00 417,919.85




December 11, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 1
01:23 M BilT List By vendor Name
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid; N Void: N
Range: First to Last . Rovd: Y Held: ¥ Aprvi N

Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y

vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
vendor # Nae _ - .
PO# PO Date Description ontract PO Type First . Revd  chk/veid . 1099
TItem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date  Invoice Excl
B ACAD 7 A ACADENY EANTHA CEECONTROL :
24-01042 12/09/24 NOVEMBER ANIMAL CONTROL

1 NOVEMBER ANIMAL CONTROL 683.33 4-01-27-340-099 R 12/09/24 12/11/24 NOVEMBER N

Vendor Total: - 683.33

i

ABLLEY:: 7 APRIL: DLELLEYE
24-01027 Hm\otz PRIDE AND nmﬁmm§quz MEETING :
1 PRIDE AND CELEBRATION MEETING 75.00 4-01-30-420-011 R 12/04/24 12/11/24 DEC 2024 N
vendor Total: 75.00

AC ELEC Lo ATEANTIC, CITY ELECIRICE:
24~01038 12/06/24 NOVEMBER

ﬂr
it

1 HOVEMBER 5500-4055-319 51.63 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 12/06/24 12/11/24 5500-4055-319 N
2 NOVEMBER 5500-0471-436 361.90 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 12/06/24 12/11/24 5500-0471-486 N
3 NOVEMBER 5500-4986-414 3,628.38 4-08-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 12/06/24 12/11/24 5500-4986-414 N
4 NOVEMBER 5500-4986-604 438.25 4-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 12/06/24 12/11/24 5500-4986-904 N
5 NOVEMBER 5500-5474-337 - Nmmwm 4-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 12/06/24 12/11/24 5500-5474-337 N

vendor Total; 4,756.38

AUTOPART - AUTO. PARTS..CONNECTTON =
24-01018 12/03/24 brake parts
1 brake parts 40.68 4-08-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT. R 12/03/24 12/11/24 (20439 N
2 BACKHOE STARTER 252.18 4-09-55- SN {93 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT. R 12/09/24 12/11/24 N

292.86




December 11, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 2
01:23 pM 111 List By Vendor Name

Vendor # Name _ . . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type : First  Rovd  Chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  AccCt Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

s -

BUTOPARTZAUTO: PARTSCONNECTION 5

24-01031 12/05/24 TRUCK FILTERS
1 TRUCK FILTERS 910.04 4-09-55-502-093

12/05/24 12/11/24 Q 360-692 N

-

vendor Total: 1,202.90

BELLIATE:ZBELLTASTECHNOLDGY.

o7

"34-01044 12/0/24 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
1 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 1,890.00 4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 12/09/24 12/11/24 100-613 AUGUST N
2 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 2.190.00 4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY R 12/08/24 12/11/24. 100-815 SEPT N
4,080,00

vendor Total: 4,080.00

e

CARTDOPA™T CARIDO-PARTNERS &

24-01023 12/03/24 mmﬁnmgmz_q %dmﬂ FOR Eu
1 REPLACEMENT BATTERY FOR AED 234,87 4-01-25-252-099

R 12/03/24 12/11/24 Q1081-339 N

- vendor Total: 234.87

COMCASH3E n%QMEﬁEmmm%é o
24-01022 12/03/24 NOVEMBER
1 NOVEMBER 004-2657

FKENE, R
n

R 12/03/24 12/11/24 004-2657 N

Vendor Total: 396.89

1 WATER MAIN REPAIR 1,500.00 4-09-55-502-078 B ENGINEERING FEES R 12/04/24 12/11/24 | 789-4817 N

2 WATER MAIN REPAIR 1,098.21 4-09-55-502-199 B FIELD REPAIRS - SEWER R 12/04/24 12/11/24 789-4817 N

3 WATER MAIN REPAIR 1,500.00 4-01-20-165-095 B ENGINFERING COSTS AND SERVICES R 12/04/24 12/11/24 789-4817 N
4,008.21

vendor Total: 4,098.21




December 11, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 3
01:23 pu Bill List By vendor Name

vendor # Name : . ;
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type o First  Revd chk/void . . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

DECOTISO, DECOTTT &
24-01051 12/11/24 BOND PAPERWORK FEES :
1 ROND PAPERWORK FEES 445.30 ¢-04-55-905-012 B ORD #13-2021 SPEC ASSESSMENT DREDGING R 12/11/24 12/11/24 278-572 N
vendor Total: 445.30

st

24-01020 EEE %ﬁgmmx TESTING

1 NOVEMBER TESTING 180.60 4-09-55-502-130 R Hiop\ﬁ 12/11/24 3240 N

|
vendor Total: 180.00

EASTAUTOL. EASTERN AUTORARTS, HAREE

b

24-01007 11/27/24 brake parts

2 brake parts 47.55 4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT. "R 12/03/24 12/11/24 453-050 N
5 brake parts 123.78 4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT, R 12/03/24 12/11/24 453-052 N
171.33
Vendor Total: - 171,33

GARDENGG . GARDEN - STATE L ABORATORIES?
24-01045 12/10/24 NOVEMBER TESTING
1 NOVEMBER TESTING 620.00 4-09-55-502-130

R 12/10/24 12/11/24 581-693 N

Vendor Total: 620.00

GLOBEQ10 % GLOBE: PETROLEUM, - INC 7 2 L

24-01026 12/04/24 TRUCK FLUIDS DEF AND BULK Sr
1 TRUCK FLUIDS DEF AND BULK OIL 1,390.00 4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT. R 12/04/24 12/11/24 0IL 15/40 N
2 TRUCK FLWIDS DEF AND, BULK QIL 479.90 4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT. R 12/04/24 12/11/24 DEF FLUID N
3 TRUCK FLUIDS DEF AND BULK OIL 165.00 4-09-55-502-093 B UTILITY VEHICLE MAINT, R 12/08/24 12/11/24 WINDSHEID FLD N
2,034.90

vendor Total: 2,034.90




December 11, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON . Page No: ¢
01:23 e i1l List By Vendor Name

Vendor # ~Name ) .
PO # PG Date ammnzuﬂo: : Contract PO Type o First  Rovd chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description . Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

0HOME- DEPOTZCREDET, SERVICESEREE

24-01019 12/03/24 LIGHT SUPPLIES
1 LIGHT SUPPLIES

i i)

R 12/03/24 12/11/24 12/03 N

vendor Total: 34.97

"24-01047 HM\B\E FUEL
1 FUEL 991,33 4-08-55-502-069 B GASOLINE/DIESEL R 12/10/24 12/11/24 37245 N

vendor Total: 991.33

24-01046 E;E PORTABLE RESTROON
1 PORTABLE RESTRODH 150,00 4-09-55-502-099

vendor Total:

KRS..SERV.L KRS ZSERVICES, INCLE
24-00873 H@\Hm\ma EMERG REPAIR smrr vczv@r>ccmm

1 EMERG REPAIR WELL LABOR - 2,000.00 4-09-55-502-074 B PLANT OPERATION - WATER R 10/15/24 12/11/24 EST 10016 N
2 EMERG REPAIR WELL LABOR ELECTR 880.00 4-09-55-502-074 B PLANT OPERATION - WATER R 10/15/24 12/11/24 EST 10016 N
3 EMERG REPATR TRK/SAFETY EQUIP 624.37 4-09-55-502-074 B PLANT OPERATION - WATER R 10/15/24 12/11/24 £ST 10016 N
3,504.37
vendor Total: 3,504.37

[ANGUASO - LANGUAGE  LINE | SERVICES;
24-01030 Hw\omxma COURT INTERPRETATION
1 COURT INTERPRETATION 68.42 4-01-43-490-099 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE

vendor Total: 68.42

N#-OSW.N Hm\am\g no_uHmw LEASE wo_swm
1 COPIER LEASE 70M36 146.16  4-09-55-302-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY R 12/06/24 12/11/24 1753-7863 N

vendor Total: 146.16




December 11, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 5
01:23 P Bi11 List By Vendor Name

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type o . First  Revd . Chk/void . 1099

Item Description Amount Charge Account  ACCt Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
PR

“_. ANTMAL SERVICE FACILITY 04.00 4-01-27-330-099 R OCTOBER 2024 N

Vendor Total: | 04.00

"24-01050 HNEE 5@ aa__m,
1 1099 FORMS 91.54 4-01-20-145-026 B SOFTWARE AND MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT R 12/10/24 12/11/24 N

vendor Total: 91.54

_. T— e

ONECALLC2:0NE- CALT - CONCEPTS

24-01021 HN\S\E NOVEMBER

1 NOVEMBER 40.04  4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 12/03/24 12/11/24 4115-150 N
2 NOVEMBER 10.00  4-(09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNTICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 12/03/24 12/11/24 4115-150 N
50.04
vendor Total: 50.04

2401041 ﬁém\z FOOD _ﬁz:z PROVISTONS

1 FOOD PANTRY PROVISIONS §0.81 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 12/06/24 12/11/24 AMAZON 11/27 N
2 FOOD PANTRY PROVISIONS 198.07 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 12/06/24 12/11/24 AMAZON 12/3 N
3 FOOD PANTRY PROVISIONS 177.24 T1-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 12/10/24 12/11/24 WALMART 12/9 N
456.12
: vendor Total: 456,12

RTGG 50, TIRIGGINS. ©x 37 i T e
2401033 12/06/24 EUEL DELTVERY

1 FUEL DELIVERY 1,015.63 4-09-55-502-069 7513-7499 N

vendor Total: 1,015.63

- 01040 Hw\%\x 23 m;mmmm JOE H
1 CAPITAL AND TRUST FUND ACCTS. 1,222.00 4-01-20-145-0%9 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R 12/06/24 12/11/24




December 11, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 6
01:23 PM Bi11 List By vendor Name

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount  Charge Account  Acct Type Description _ Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
RUTGERSTZ] L1UEG e o , s 2t S
24- oHoha Hm\om\wh CMFO CLASSES J0E I, nogﬁdzzma :
2 UTILITY FUND ACCOUNTING 1,037.00 4-01-20-145-099 B MISCELLANEGUS EXPENSE . R 12/06/24 12/11/24 2/8/25-4J37/25 N
3 PRINC OF FINANCIAL MGMT 883.00 4-01-20-145-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R 12/06/24 12/11/24 4/24/25-6/5/25 N
3,142.00
Vendor Total: 3,142.00
THE ERR i Mmm,mmx>zu.mHmr

24-01035 12/06/24 FOOD PANTRY CLEANING

1 FOOD PANTRY CLEANING 200.00 T-18-18-813-004 N

vendor Total: 200.00

THEERRAZETHE " ERRAND. GIRL LLCTE
24-01036 12/06/24 DECEMBER Pg_ﬁzm SERVICES
1 DECEMRER CLEANING SERVICES 1,225.00 4-09-55-502-099 B MISCELLANEOUS R 12/06/24 12/11/24 DECEMBER 2024 N

vendor Total: 1,225.00

TREC, ASO:-TRECEDIRECT, MATLING SERVICESTE
24-02025 12/04/24 2025 TAX ASSESSMENT NOTICES

1 2025 TAX ASSESSMENT NOTICES 800.00 4-01-20-150-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R 12/04/24 12/11/24 50689 "N
2 2025 TAX ASSESSMENT NOTICES 253.92 4-01-20-145-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R 12/04/24 12/11/24 50689 i
1,053.92
vendor Total: 1,053.92

TRISH HO; TRISH. HOME:.CENTER #8743M Sty
24-01020 12/03/24 MATERTALS AND PARTS

1 MATERTALS AND PARTS 12,99 4-09-55-502-099 B MISCELLANEQUS R 12/03/24 12/11/24 12/2 N

2 MATERIALS AND PARTS 2.49  4-09-55-502-099 B MISCELLANEOUS R 12/03/24 12/11/24 11/15 N

3 MATERTALS AND PARTS 12,97 4-09-55-502-099 B MISCELLANEOUS R 12/03/24 12/11/24 12/3 N
28.45

Vendor Total: 28.45




December 11, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON , Page No: 7
01:23 P4 Bi11 List By vendor Name

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description - Contract PO Type o First  Revd chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
VERIZO06:%, VERTZON - WIRELESS Ths e

24-01024 12/03/24 NOVEMBER
1 NOVEMBER 242112724-00001 757.14  4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY R

vendor Total: 757.14

et e s

e A e SO

z wa :\%\z Ezgmm m; a LOT 15 :
1 LANDUSE BLK 63 LOT 15 200.00 4-01-21-180-099 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE R 12/09/24 12/11/24 708-568 N

vendor Total: 200.00

Total Purchase orders: 32 Total P,0. Line Items: 53 Total List Amount: 32,158.20  Total void Amount: 0.00




December 11, 2024
01:23 PM

BORGUGH OF TUCKERTON
8111 List By vendor Name

Page No: 8

Totals by vear-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Revd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total . 6/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 4-01 7,627.55 0.00 7,627.55 0.00 o.% ;62755
WATER SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND  4-09 23,429.23 0.00 23,429.23 (.00 0.00 23,429.23
Year Total: 31,056.78 0.00 31,056.78 0.00 0.00 31,056.78

GENERAL CAPITAL FUND 04 445.30 0.00 445.30 0.00 0.00 445,30
TRUSTS T-18 656,12 0.00 - 656.12 0,00 0.00 656,12
Total of ATl Funds: 32,158.20 0.00 32,158.20 0.00 0.00 32,158.20




